## RESOLUTION TO APPROVE NOMINATIONS FOR TWO OPEN POSITIONS ON THE ALABAMA SCHOOL OF FINE ARTS BOARD OF TRUSTEES

**WHEREAS,** the *Code of Alabama (1975)*, Section 16-26B-4, states that as terms of board members of the Alabama School of Fine Arts Board of Trustees expire that the school shall recommend to the State Superintendent of Education and the Alabama State Board of Education qualified persons for appointment to the Board; and

**WHEREAS,** said statute also requires the Alabama School of Fine Arts to submit the names of qualified persons for appointment to the board in order of preference; and

**WHEREAS**, the Alabama School of Fine Arts has submitted for consideration and approval via the attached information the names of individuals nominated for two open positions on its Board of Trustees in order of preference with biographical information on the top nominee for each open position:

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** That the Alabama State Board of Education does hereby approve the recommendations submitted for the two open positions on the Alabama School of Fine Arts Board of Trustees.

Done this the 13th day of April 2023